weekly basis in the amount of thirty-six dollars and fifty-four cents ($36.54) in the 

employee’s regular payroll check. Effective July 15, 2019, the uniform allowance of $950 

was eliminated. 

19.2  The City agrees to pay a one-time sum of  one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) to 

offset the initial uniform and equipment costs required for a Motor Officer, and to pay an 

additional eight hundred dollars ($800) annual uniform allowance for those officers 

assigned to Motors, paid on a bi-weekly basis in the amount of thirty dollars and seventy

[...]

The City reserves the right to select or change the dental insurance administrator or plan 

provider, provided that the level of benefits remains substantially equivalent to those 

provided under the existing plan. 

29.2 Benefits 

Maximum dental benefits shall be one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) per 

calendar year for each family member enrolled in the dental plan. A twenty-five dollar 

($25) deductible and applicable co-insurance provisions shall apply. 

The City shall provide orthodontia benefits with a lifetime maximum benefit of one 

thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250) for each eligible family member covered under 

the dental plan. 

29.3 Continuation of Coverage 

The City’s contribution toward group dental, orthodontia, chiropractic, and vision 

insurance shall continue only while the employee remains in paid status or during periods